MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kfir Luzzatto Esther Luzzatto	Name: Moneycat Ltd.
=SU 167 L0228110	Internal Address:
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 9/16/2003	10 Oren Street
Assignment Merger	O'thur Out-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Omer
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Israel Zip: 84965
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, Island
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
09/644,104	utached? Yes VNo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached?
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202 Phone Number: 716-852-0400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202 Phone Number: 716-852-0400 Fax Number: 716-852-2535 Email Address: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202 Phone Number: 716-852-0400 Fax Number: 716-852-2535 Email Address: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin D. McCarthy Internal Address: Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C. Street Address: 420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building City: Buffalo State: New York Zip:14202 Phone Number: 716-852-0400 Fax Number: 716-852-2535 Email Address: kdmccarthy@roachbrown.com 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

PATENT REEL: 017542 FRAME: 0542

(10176/99)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

- 1) Kfir Luzzatto, an Israeli citizen residing at 10 Oren Street, Omer 84965, Israel; and
- 2) Esther Luzzatto, an Israeli citizen residing at 10 Oren Street, Omer 84965, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

ELECTRONIC CURRENCY, ELECTRONIC WALLET THEREFOR AND ELECTRONIC PAYMENT SYSTEMS EMPLOYING THEM

For which U.S. Patent Application No. 09/644,104 was filed on August 23, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Moneycat Ltd., an Israeli company located at 10 Oren Street, Omer 84965, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the above-mentioned patent application and all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

Michael S. Perlputtar HSS Witness (printed name in English) + signature Michael S. Perlputter HSS

PATENT REEL: 017542 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 04/27/2006